Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAL TRADEMAL	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks: It      Name of conveying party(ies):      ViGyan, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Indra Systems, LLC     Internal
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address:  Street Address: 30 Research Drive  City: Hampton State: VA Zip; 23666  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( se) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen Internal Address: Suite 210 Harbor Bank Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Williams Mullen	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Old Oyster Point Road	8. Deposit account number:  50-0766
City: Newport News State: VA Zip:23602	·
9. Signature.	
Kimberly A. Chasteen  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, sitlachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, sitlachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## <u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

MARK: WEATHERSTREAM INTERNATIONAL CLASSES: 011 and 038

WHEREAS ViGYAN, Inc., a State of Virginia corporation, with its principal office located at 30 Research Drive, Hampton, VA 23666, has intended to use the mark "WEATHERSTREAM" in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2001, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in interstate commerce, but has not yet filed an Allegation of Use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. and

WHEREAS Indra Systems, LLC, incorporated under the laws of the State of Virginia, with its principal office located at 30 Research Drive, Hampton, VA 23666, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ViGYAN, Inc. does hereby assign unto Indra Systems, LLC the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains.

ViGYAN, Inc.,

By: S. C. Mehrin.

Its: President

Dated:

STATE OF VIRGINIA CITY OF HAMPTON, to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001 by

Sudhir C. Mehrotra, the President of ViGYAN, Inc., a Virginia Corporation,

My commission expires on February 28, 2002

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

#324345 v1 - assignment - WEATHERSTREAM

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0568